HB1575/403799/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1575

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegates Brooks, Ebersole, Grammer, Jalisi, and Jones" and substitute "Baltimore County Delegation"; in line 6, strike "a requirement" and substitute "requirements"; in line 7, after "have" insert "a certain minimum dining seating capacity and"; in the same line, after "capacity;" insert "altering the percentage of sales in alcoholic beverages that a restaurant for which a certain license is issued is required to have;"; and in line 8, after the first "certain" insert "second or subsequent".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "have" in line 16 down through "(4)" in line 17; in line 19, strike "40%" and substitute "49%"; and in line 21, strike "(5)" and substitute "(4) FOR A SECOND OR SUBSEQUENT LICENSE,".